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Donation
Version 1.9 released on U32.1

Updated RFA for donations including travel donations (use employee
reimbursemenf process for travel approvals)

RFA Form System
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CIry COUNCIL USE ONLY
Date Received:

Committee Date:
l"tAgenda Date:

Tracking #: CITY CLERK USE ONLY

I Loa ,2a7LD Scanned Date:

! Posted ltem #.

All depadment items reguiring Council approval must be submitted through the Mayor's Office.

Primary Details
Board Approval Other Board Name City Council Approval

OYes ONo

Committee:
Hearing Date:

2nd Agenda Date:

Department
Mayors Office

Bid/Project Number

Contact Name

Krystal Reyes

Project Title
CFE - Financial Empowerment
Center

Traveler's Name

Krystal Reyes

Donator
Cities for Financial
Empowerment Fund, lnc.

Email

kreyes@cityoft ulsa.org
Phone

918-596-7712

Type of Donation
Travel

Travel Event Title
Financial Empowerment
Center Convening

Event Date

10t24t22
Donation AmounUValue

$1,205.68
requtres a value

Budget
Funding Source(s)

TOTAL:
Enter the funding source(s) using lhe appropriate funding format: Org (Allocation Code)-Object-Amount (1001211-531401-$10.00) or Project String-Amount
(1 441 04.AbstrTitles41 31 02.6001 -40431 22-541 1 000.

Approvals
Department:

Legal:
Board:
Mayor:
Other:

Date
Date
Date
Date
Date

Policy Statement
Background lnformation
The Cities for Financial Empowerment Fund is covering the travel and lodging costs for members of the Financial Empowerment Center

teams in each of the 30+ cities with FECs to attend an All-FEC Convening in New York City October 24-26,2022.

Provide background informalion on the requested action.

Summation of the Requested Action

Acceptance of the in-kind donation of travel to and from New York City, NY for this convening.

Summaize the peftinent details of the requested action

Other Pertinent Details

Provide any additional information that should be considered when considering approval of lhis contract document

Processing !nformation for City Clerk's Office
Post Execution Processing
O Mail vendor copy (addt'l signature copies attached)
O Must be flled with other governmental entity
O Addt'l governmental entity approval(s) required

Additional Routing and Processing Details

apps.cityoftulsa.org/RFA"/Forms l#ltormlprinU2e0cl43e-4737-4bdc-aa21-27d054152782 1t1
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WORLD OF HYATT"

Hyatt I Payment Details

t.,

Price Summary

2 Ni8ht Stay

Taxes & Fees

Show Price Details v

Total Cost Per Room*

*Changes in taxes or fes will affect the total prrce.

Earn $300 in Hyatt credit

Plus, 1O,0OO Bonus Points

Price For Stay:

Hyatt credit:

Total After Hyatt credit:

$639.40

t101 .38

i740.78

$740.78

-$300.00

5440_78

Hyatt Place New York / Chelsea

CIry UEW I DOUBLE BED

Mon, Oct 31, 2022 - Wed. Nov 2, 2022
1 Room,1 Guest
Standard Rate

@ Sign tn for faster booking, or continue as a guest.

Contact lnformation

Prefix

Given / First Name

Surname / Last Name

Email

Phone Number

US +1

Text Me Update (Optronal)

By turning on the switch, I provide my siSnature to agree to receive automated
texts with info about reservations. offers & promos from Hyatt and its agents to the
number I provided. Consent to texts is not a requirement or condition of purchase.
Msg & data rates apply. I agree to the Terms fi.

Payment lnformation

Credit Card

Card Number

We a(aepr all major (redrt (ardt.

Save this card for future use (Optional)

Join World of Hyatt (Optional)

Earn free nights, enjoy member rates and more. lt's fast and free to join.

create Password

Password lenSlh musl be bo&een 8 and 35 (haracter! (5pe(ial (hara(terr are permrtted.)

LEARN MORE & APPLY NOW E

This reseruation will be held while you learn more. Price for stay and
Hyatt credit may post on separate statements.

ffi

httpsr//www.hyatt. com/paymenUdetails
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From:
TO:

Subject:
Date:

Bradford. Janae

Bradford. lanae
Fw: New York, NY for Krystal Reyes - 2022-10-24 (21027t554799)
Friday, October 28,2022 7:46:06 AM

NOTICE: This email is from an external source. Do not open attachments or click on
links from unknown senders or unexpected e-mail from internal users. lf you are
unsLtre, need help or have questions, contact CAP Tulsa lT at 918-858-0991 .

Janae Bradford, lvlBA, PIVP (she/her)

Financial Empowerment Fellow

jbradford @ cityoftu lsa.org

918-698-0162

From: Bradford, la nae <jbradford @cityoftu lsa.org>

Sent: Wednesday, October L9,2022 2:07 PM

To: Reyes, Krystal <kreyes@cityoftulsa.org>

Subject: Re: New York, NY for Krystal Reyes - 2022-L0-24 (21.0271.554799)

Thanks.

I'llget that done this evening once I am able to get on my city laptop at home

JB

Janae Bradford, IVBA, PIVIP (she/her)

Financial Empowerment Fellow

jbradford @ cityoftu lsa.org

918-698-0162

From: Reyes, Krystal <kreyes@cityoftulsa.org>

Sent: Wednesday, October 19,2022 2:06 PM

To: Bradford, la nae <jbradford @cityoftu lsa.org>

Subject: FW: New York, NY for Krystal Reyes - 2022-1.0-24 (21.0271.554799)

Thank you ! flight info below

Krystal S. Reyes I Chief Resilience Officer
City of Tulsa - Office of the Mayor

175 East 2nd Street, Suite 15-056
Tulsa, OK 74103



918-596-7712 (office)
918-695-5238 (mobile)
kreyes@cityoft ulsa. org
www.citvoftulsa.oro
Pronouns: she, her, ella

From: Egencia <noreply.us@ mail.egencia.com>

Sent: Tuesday, October 4, 2022 5:22 PM

To: Reyes, Krystal <kreyes@cityoftulsa.org>; ksreyes@gmail.com; krystalsreyes@gmail.com
Subject: New York, NY for Krystal Reyes - 2022-10-24 (210211554799)

Trip Notification

I'LI(;Ft'f ll( x )Kt t)

MCO to LGA, LGA to TUL

$464.90

New York, NY

October 24.2022 - Octoher 27 , 2022

Itinerary/ligencia re Grence lt 2 I 02'7 I 5 5 47 99

Get thc L.gcncia nrobilc app

Print PI)F

lrip Notification

Manage Booking

tt2t027 t 551799



B

LE
MCO to LGA
October 24.2022

1[|_ Bookecl

(ioNIiil{M,\'t'toN

HYLE2V

Delta DLl260
Ailbus A-i2l

D}]PrtRI'tiRI
Oct24,2022 at 4:10 pm
Orlando. trl. (N'l('O-Orlanckr lntl.)

s464.90

ARRII'AI,
Oc|24,2022 at 6:49 pm
Neln' York. NY (1.(iA-l,l( iuarclia)

CLASS

IICONOMY/COAC]H
cLASS(1.)

I)trR..\I to\
2h 39nr

PAYNIE,NT

Individual credit card

Base: $401.12
Tares and Airline fces : $63.78
Total Price: $464.90

niT'o

Department: - unassigned -

'l l:lt\ll\.\1,

SIAT
29A

CHIICK IN ONI,INI:

Reservation details

'tIr.\\'t,,t,t.t.tts

Kn,stal Reves

101 .\t. I)t tt,\'t'to\

2h 39nr

NTAIN CON'I'A(]'I'

Krystal l{eyes
kreyes@cityollulsa.org
I I (7 I 8) 7445453
i l (718) 7445453

t|(x)Kt..t) t]\'



Krystal Reyes

E- LGA to TUL
Octobcr' 27.2022

#21027155,1799

;E l]ookcd

('o\il1{}t,\ I to\
HYLE2V

s461.90

(l

Delta DL433
Airbus A32l

DEPARTTIRT]

Oct27,2022 at 9:59 am
Neu Yotk. NY ([,(iA-t.a(iuardia)

'n.tt\t I\.\ t.

't 1.R\ttN,tt,
SoLJTH 'f IIRMINAI,

s[],,\'t'

l7t:,

sEA't'

25lr

Layover in Atlanta ATL lh l3m ----------

Delta DL95l
Boeing 717

DEPARI'URT

Oct27,2022 at I :53 pm
Atlanta. CA (ATl.-l lartsllclcl-
.lackson Atlanta Intl. )

ARRIVAI,
Oct27,2022 at 12:40 pm
Atlanta. GA (A'l l.-llartstleld-
Jackson Atlanta Intl. )

CI,ASS

IICONOMY/COACH
cr.ASS(r.)

DURA'IION

2h 4lm

ARRIVAI,

Oct 27 ,2022 at 2:53 pm
Tulsa. OK ( I tll.-'l'ulsa Intl.)

CI,ASS

I]CONOMY/C]OA(]H
cj.ASS(r.)

r)t R^I t()\
2h ()nr

CHI,CK IN oNI,INI]



We are alu,a-r's looking fbr rva-r's to inrpror e' r'our erpcrience

Please tell us rvhat )ou think olour email belorv.

S}IARE \'OT IR FET,DB.{CK

Egencia Mobilc App
'l'rip updatcs. alerts anrl directions. all in onc place.

DO\\'N I,OAD I'IIt',\PP

DISCLAIMIR - l'his is uot a travcl ticket. For allapplicable rulcs, rcstrictions, fces and pcnalties please

rcl'cr lo }'our onlinc ilincrarl'.

The price displayed is an estimated price, excluding Egencia transaction fees,

and is provided for illustrative purposes only. This is neither an invoice nor a
substitute lor an invoice. The estimated price sholvn ma)' vary fi'om invoice
price.

I)lcasc do not rcpll to this rncssa-rrc.'l his cnrail \\as sclit liont a notillcation-onl_r cnrail

addrcss thot cannol accept irlconring cntail.
An Amcrican l:xpress (ilobal llusincss 

.l 
rar cl Ciompanl

't.':2022 I:gcncia. l.l.(j. All rights resc-rvetl.
(ill'l' 'l'rar cl Sen ices IiK Limited (Gl]l" l lK) and its authorized sutrliccnsccs usc thc
"Americtur lirpress Clobal Ilusiness"l'ravel" trademark undcr a limitecl licensc- li'onr

Arnerican I)xprc'ss. "Anrclican [:rprcss" and the Anrerican Ilxpress logo alc- tradcnrarks and

the propcrtl ol'Anrerican Iixpress (.ionrpanl'or its al}iliatccl or rclatcd companies
(Anrcrican Iixprcss). OBI'IIK is a subsidiarl' of (llobal IlLrsirtess 1'rirvel (iroup. Inc.

(NYSli: (;lll'(i). Anrericarr Iirpless holds a nrinoritf interest in CI]-l'(i. rvhich oPclatcs as a

scparate cornpanv from Anrclioan llsprcss.

IE

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not reply, forward, click links, or open

attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe. Please report using the Phish Alert
button in the Outlook Desktop Client if this message contains potentially unsafe content.



10128122,8:3'l AM Hyatt I Payment Details

ByloinrnS, you are a8reeins to the World of HyaI Tarmr & Condltlons. CJ We collecl and use your personal tnformatron tn

actordan(e wlh o!r Prlvacy Policles. E

Special Requests

For Travel Planners and Advisors

Terms & Conditions

Cancellation Policy

24 Hours Prior To 1 1:59 Pm Lo(al Trmc lhe Day OfArrival Or 'lnight Fee:C.edit Card Req

I accept the cancellatron polrcy. I have read and acknowledge the use of my personal information in
accordance wirh the Hyatt Prlvacy Policies. B

BOOK MY STAY

PrivaryPoliry I Terms&Conditions I CookieStatement I Security&Safery I ModernslaveryandHumanTraffrcking I

Do Not Sell My Personal lnformarlon I O 2022 Hyatt Corporation

https ://www.hyatt.com/paymenUdetails ,t)


